TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Material (crimp dies):  Hardened steel
FEATURES
- Crimp tool and crimp dies to be combined with D-Sub backshells DTK, DSK-SL,
  DTZK-CZA, DTZK-CZAK, DVZK-CZA and DVZK-CZAK Series
- Crimp dies also available for pneumatic or electric powered crimp machines
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
DTCT
Series handtool:
DTCT (for DIES5-5.5 to 12)
DTCT-W (for DIES5-12.5 to 15)
Series crimpdies:
DIES5
Size:
See separate list for available applicators
© Ossi Connectors A/S 2019. Technical data subject to change. All dimensions in millimeters.
Hand crimp tool DTCT assembled with crimp dies
Crimp Tool DTCT and DIES Applicators
DIES5 - 10
Item DIES5, crimp applicators for DTCT
38
DIES SET ITEM CRIMP FERRULE DIMENSION (A) HANDTOOL
Outer diameter (mm) Hexagonal (mm)
DIES5-3.5 3.5 1.68 DTCT
DIES5-3.75 3.75 1.79 DTCT
DEIS5-4.0 4 1.91 DTCT
DIES5-4.25 4.25 2.02 DTCT
DIES5-4.5 4.5 2.13 DTCT
DIES5-4.75 4.75 2.25 DTCT
DIES5-5.5 5.5 2.58 DTCT
DIES5-6 6 2.81 DTCT
DIES5-6.5 6.5 3.04 DTCT
DIES5-7 7 3.27 DTCT
DIES5-7.5 7.5 3.49 DTCT
DIES5-8 8 3.72 DTCT
DIES5-8.5 8.5 3.94 DTCT
DIES5-9 9 4.17 DTCT
DIES5-9.5 9.5 4.40 DTCT
DIES5-10 10 4.63 DTCT
DIES5-10.5 10.5 4.85 DTCT
DIES5-11 11 5.08 DTCT
DIES5-11.5 11.5 5.30 DTCT
DIES5-12 12 5.53 DTCT
DIES5-12.5 12.5 5.76 DTCT-W
DIES5-13 13 5.99 DTCT-W
DIES5-13.5 13.5 6.21 DTCT-W
DIES5-14 14 6.44 DTCT-W
DIES5-14.5 14.5 6.66 DTCT-W
DIES5-15 15 6.89 DTCT-W